
2024 HBP Project Prioritization - OFF SYSTEM 

No. Priority Dist. Local Agency Bridge No. Potential Project 
Description 

Scour NBI 
113 Posted? Y/N 

Posting K, 
D, P, or R 

NBI 41 

Detour 
Length 

(miles) NBI 
19 

Future ADT 
NBI 114 

Year Built 
NBI 27 

Year Recon. 
NBI 106 

Total Federal 
Funds 

Running 
Federal Funds 

Date of 
Application 

1 2 1 Mendocino County 10C0136 Replacement N/A Y K 37 34 1960 - 4,501,751 $          4,501,751 $          6/2/2022 
2 2 6 Madera County 41C0183 Replacement U N R 30 55 1965 - 3,867,000 $          8,368,751 $          1/31/2024 
3 2 6 Madera County 41C0089 Replacement 3 Y K 17 655 1965 - 7,421,000 $         15,789,751 $       11/29/2023 
4 2 6 Madera County 41C0147 Replacement 8 Y P 1 83 1950 - 2,920,000 $          18,709,751 $        11/30/2023 
5 3 9 Kern County 50C0195 Preventive Maintenance 5 N A 124 520 1970 - 387,000 $             19,096,751 $        2/7/2024 

6 3 6 Madera County 41C0168 

Standalone Paint, Scour 
Countermeasure and 
Preventive Maintenace U N A 16 217 1948 - 289,000 $             19,385,751 $        11/30/2023 

7 3 6 Madera County 41C0091 Preventive Maintenance 7 N A 10 163 1963 - 692,000 $             20,077,751 $        11/30/2023 
8 3 3 Yuba County 16C0033 Standalone Paint 5 Y P 9 21 1958 - 579,000 $            20,656,751 $       2/14/2024 
9 3 6 Madera County 41C0161 Preventive Maintenance 5 Y P 8 92 1920 - 1,464,000 $          22,120,751 $        2/15/2024 

10 3 6 Madera County 41C0081 Preventive Maintenance U N A 6 84 1950 - 356,000 $             22,476,751 $        2/15/2024 
11 3 4 Santa Clara County 37C0079 Preventive Maintenance 8 - - 2 37658 1965 1971 10,967,982 $        33,444,732 $       9/26/2022 
12 4 1 Humboldt County 04C0132 Scour Countermeasure 3 N - 124 200 1986 - 70,000 $              33,514,732 $       12/16/2022 
13 4 1 Humboldt County 04C0195 Scour Countermeasure 3 N A 124 102 1953 1990 589,000 $             34,103,732 $        3/6/2024 
14 4 1 Humboldt County 04C0098 Scour Countermeasure 3 N - 124 51 1961 - 151,000 $            34,254,732 $       12/16/2022 
15 5 3 Yuba County 16C0072 Replacement U N A 17 1069 1927 - 7,108,000 $          41,362,732 $        2/13/2024 
16 5 6 Madera County 41C0036 Rehabilitation 5 N A 13 764 1956 - 7,200,000 $          48,562,732 $        11/29/2023 
17 5 6 Madera County 41C0012 Rehabilitation U N A 13 655 1968 - 4,279,000 $          52,841,732 $        11/29/2023 
18 5 6 Madera County 41C0119 Standalone Paint 5 Y R 10 55 1973 2,413,000 $          55,254,732 $        11/30/2023 
19 5 5 Monterey County 44C0093 Painting 5 N - 4 4271 1943 - 2,258,000 $          57,512,732 $        9/29/2022 
20 5 6 Madera County 41C0044 Standalone Paint 8 N 4 2726 1953 - 3,891,000 $         61,403,732 $       11/30/2023 
21 5 6 Madera County 41C0124 Rehabilitation 8 N A 4 981 1966 - 496,000 $             61,899,732 $        2/15/2024 
22 5 6 Madera County 41C0127 Rehabilitation 5 N A 4 927 1965 - 650,000 $             62,549,732 $        2/20/2024 
23 5 6 Madera County 41C0005 Rehabilitation 5 N A 3 1091 1965 - 2,771,000 $          65,320,732 $        1/31/2024 
24 5 8 Riverside County 56C0243 Painting 8 N - 1 1216 1951 - 581,000 $             65,901,732 $        11/11/2023 
25 5 8 Riverside County 56C0255 Rehabilitation 8 N - 1 940 1960 - 9,077,000 $         74,978,732 $       11/6/2023 
26 6 10 Sonora 32C0075 Rehabilitation 5 N - 124 8666 1940 - 1,031,375 $          76,010,107 $        9/29/2016 

27 6 3 El Dorado County 
25C0082 Rehabilitation 

5 N - 124 6286 1966 - 3,450,678 $          79,460,785 $        9/29/2016 
28 6 10 San Joaquin County 29C0348 Replace 8 N - 124 3000 1950 - 5,488,860 $          84,949,645 $        9/9/2016 
29 6 10 Tuolumne County 32C0023 Replace 5 N - 124 586 1925 - 600,676 $             85,550,321 $        5/10/2016 
30 6 6 Fresno County 42C0495 Replace 8 N - 124 180 1934 1978 952,583 $             86,502,904 $        6/28/2016 
31 6 1 Humboldt County 04C0057 Replace 8 N - 124 170 1923 - 1,950,847 $          88,453,751 $        9/2/2016 
32 6 2 Trinity County 05C0025 Replace 8 N - 124 159 1970 - 2,491,926 $          90,945,676 $        9/26/2016 
33 6 10 Tuolumne County 32C0038 Rehabilitation 5 N - 41 533 1925 - 883,087 $             91,828,763 $        5/10/2016 
34 6 6 Tulare County 46C0183 Rehabilitation 8 N - 32 156 1956 - 556,854 $             92,385,617 $        7/25/2016 
35 6 6 Tulare County 46C0189 Rehabilitation 8 N - 29 102 1938 - 739,226 $             93,124,842 $        7/25/2016 
36 6 3 El Dorado County 25C0083 Rehabilitation 8 N - 13 1567 1930 - 2,821,894 $          95,946,736 $        9/29/2016 
37 6 10 San Joaquin County 29C0368 Replace U N - 12 350 1961 - 1,515,457 $          97,462,193 $        9/9/2016 
38 6 6 Tulare County 46C0010 Rehabilitation 8 N - 9 1069 1917 - 2,124,720 $          99,586,913 $        7/25/2016 
39 6 6 Fresno County 42C0512 Replace 5 N - 9 400 1940 1982 1,572,293 $          101,159,205 $      6/28/2016 
40 6 3 El Dorado County 25C0089 Rehabilitation 5 N - 8 2088 1931 - 2,897,144 $          104,056,350 $      9/29/2016 
41 6 10 San Joaquin County 29C0352 Rehabilitation 8 N - 8 600 1950 - 1,455,778 $          105,512,128 $      9/9/2016 
42 6 10 San Joaquin County 29C0272 Replace U N - 8 97 1956 - 1,436,134 $         106,948,262 $     9/9/2016 
43 6 3 El Dorado County 25C0097 Rehabilitation 8 N - 7 1467 1930 - 2,948,049 $          109,896,311 $      9/29/2016 
44 6 6 Tulare County 46C0012 Rehabilitation 8 N - 5 1069 1916 - 1,575,834 $         111,472,145 $     7/25/2016 
45 6 6 Fresno County 42C0419 Replace U N - 4 1059 1948 1970 1,024,292 $          112,496,437 $      6/28/2016 
46 6 3 Placer County 19C0122 Replace 5 N - 4 1048 1928 - 3,638,140 $          116,134,577 $      9/30/2016 
47 6 3 Placer County 19C0132 Replace 8 N - 4 1048 1935 - 4,353,905 $          120,488,483 $      9/30/2016 

48 6 2 Trinity County 05C0049 Rehabilitation/Painting U N - 4 53 1935 1993 949,484 $             121,437,967 $      9/30/2016 
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49 6 5 Santa Cruz County 36C0041 Replace 5 N - 3 7500 1948 - 3,504,903 $          124,942,870 $      8/26/2016 
50 6 6 Fresno County 42C0407 Rehabilitation 5 N - 3 6856 1940 1950 2,787,810 $          127,730,679 $      9/13/2016 
51 6 3 Placer County 19C0146 Rehabilitation U N - 3 3291 1930 1940 1,520,060 $          129,250,739 $      9/30/2016 
52 6 3 El Dorado County 25C0085 Rehabilitation U N - 3 3059 1928 - 2,998,954 $          132,249,693 $      9/29/2016 
53 6 6 Fresno County 42C0405 Rehabilitation 5 N - 3 214 1936 - 1,017,210 $          133,266,903 $      6/28/2016 
54 6 4 Oakley 28C0206 Replace 8 N - 2 14619 1938 - 2,494,353 $          135,761,256 $      9/29/2016 
55 6 6 Tulare County 46C0101 Rehabilitation 5 N - 2 4333 1949 - 5,369,345 $          141,130,600 $      7/25/2016 
56 6 10 Tuolumne County 32C0039 Replace 8 N - 2 533 1912 - 806,331 $            141,936,932 $     5/10/2016 
57 6 10 Tuolumne County 32C0002 Replace 5 N - 2 380 1910 - 1,288,112 $          143,225,043 $      5/10/2016 
58 6 6 Tulare County 46C0224 Rehabilitation 5 N - 2 80 1949 - 2,577,994 $          145,803,037 $      7/25/2016 
59 6 3 Placer County 19C0101 Replace U N - 1 1631 1950 - 2,936,983 $          148,740,019 $      9/30/2016 
60 6 3 Placer County 19C0102 Replace U N - 1 1437 1950 - 2,936,983 $          151,677,002 $      9/30/2016 
61 6 5 Santa Cruz County 36C0136 Replace 3 N - 1 600 1948 - 2,431,034 $          154,108,036 $      9/27/2016 
62 6 6 Tulare County 46C0221 Rehabilitation U N - 1 158 1915 - 839,264 $             154,947,300 $      7/25/2016 
63 6 6 Fresno County 42C0355 Rehabilitation 5 N - 1 100 1940 - 1,707,744 $         156,655,044 $     6/28/2016 
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